
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names
1 Branding 130 days Mon 6/18/01 Fri 12/21/01
2 Select and hire PR firm 20 days Mon 6/18/01 Mon 7/16/01 Project Leader[50%]
3 Design key messages 20 days Tue 7/17/01 Mon 8/13/01 PR Firm
4 Message design client review 5 days Tue 8/14/01 Mon 8/20/01 Project Sponsor
5 Revise messages based on client review 5 days Tue 8/21/01 Mon 8/27/01 PR Firm
6 Design look and logo (branding/image) 20 days Tue 8/28/01 Tue 9/25/01 PR Firm
7 Branding client review 5 days Wed 9/26/01 Tue 10/2/01 Project Sponsor
8 Revise image and logo based on client review 5 days Wed 10/3/01 Tue 10/9/01 PR Firm
9 Design delivery methods/tools 20 days Wed 10/10/01 Wed 11/7/01 PR Firm
10 Tool design client review 5 days Thu 11/8/01 Thu 11/15/01 Project Sponsor
11 Revise tools based on client review 5 days Fri 11/16/01 Fri 11/23/01 PR Firm
12 Produce artwork for materials as needed 20 days Mon 11/26/01 Fri 12/21/01 PR Firm
13 Campaign 1: Advertising 242 days Mon 7/9/01 Tue 6/18/02
14 Search Engine Optimization (SEO) 180 days Thu 10/4/01 Tue 6/18/02
15 Select and hire SEO contractor 30 days Thu 10/4/01 Fri 11/16/01 Project Leader[50%]
16 Obtain domain name 3 days Mon 11/19/01 Wed 11/21/01 SEO Contractor
17 Create sub-site for serach engine promotion 2 days Tue 11/20/01 Wed 11/21/01 SEO Contractor
18 Research keywords 4 days Wed 11/21/01 Tue 11/27/01 SEO Contractor
19 Design pages for sub-site 3 days Wed 11/28/01 Fri 11/30/01 SEO Contractor
20 Develop pages for sub-site 5 days Mon 12/3/01 Fri 12/7/01 SEO Contractor
21 Submit pages to major search engines 4 days Mon 12/10/01 Thu 12/13/01 SEO Contractor
22 Monitor search results 132 days Fri 12/14/01 Tue 6/18/02 SEO Contractor
23 Make adjustments to web pages 132 days Fri 12/14/01 Tue 6/18/02 SEO Contractor
24 Email Message 16 days Thu 11/8/01 Mon 12/3/01
25 Draft email message to students and cover message to schools5 days Thu 11/8/01 Thu 11/15/01 Project Leader
26 Review drafts 4 days Fri 11/16/01 Wed 11/21/01 Project Leader
27 Revise drafts 2 days Fri 11/23/01 Mon 11/26/01 Project Leader
28 Assemble distribution list of schools' email addresses4 days Tue 11/27/01 Fri 11/30/01 Project Leader
29 Mail messages to schools to forward to their students1 day Mon 12/3/01 Mon 12/3/01 Project Leader
30 Regional FAA Newsletters 40 days Fri 7/27/01 Fri 9/21/01
31 Contact vendors for key dates 5 days Fri 7/27/01 Thu 8/2/01 PR Firm
32 Determine run dates 5 days Fri 8/3/01 Thu 8/9/01 Project Leader[50%],PR Firm[50%]
33 Reserve space in each regional newsletter 10 days Fri 8/10/01 Thu 8/23/01 PR Firm
34 Design ad 15 days Fri 8/24/01 Fri 9/14/01 PR Firm
35 Submit ads 5 days Mon 9/17/01 Fri 9/21/01 PR Firm
36 US News and World Report 30 days Mon 7/9/01 Fri 8/17/01
37 Contact vendor for key dates 5 days Mon 7/9/01 Fri 7/13/01 PR Firm
38 Reserve space 5 days Mon 7/16/01 Fri 7/20/01 PR Firm
39 Design ad 15 days Mon 7/23/01 Fri 8/10/01 PR Firm
40 Submit ad 5 days Mon 8/13/01 Fri 8/17/01 PR Firm
41 Cinema Ads 45 days Thu 10/18/01 Fri 12/21/01
42 Contact vendor for key dates 5 days Thu 10/18/01 Wed 10/24/01 PR Firm
43 Determine target schools/cinemas 10 days Thu 10/25/01 Wed 11/7/01 Project Leader
44 Determine run dates 5 days Thu 11/8/01 Thu 11/15/01 Project Leader[50%],PR Firm[50%]
45 Reserve space 5 days Fri 11/16/01 Fri 11/23/01 PR Firm
46 Design ad 15 days Mon 11/26/01 Fri 12/14/01 PR Firm
47 Submit ad 5 days Mon 12/17/01 Fri 12/21/01 PR Firm
48 College Newspapers 45 days Thu 10/18/01 Fri 12/21/01
49 Select target schools 10 days Thu 10/18/01 Wed 10/31/01 Project Leader
50 Contact schools for key dates 5 days Thu 11/1/01 Wed 11/7/01 PR Firm
51 Determine run dates 5 days Thu 11/8/01 Thu 11/15/01 Project Leader[50%],PR Firm[50%]
52 Reserve space 5 days Fri 11/16/01 Fri 11/23/01 PR Firm
53 Design ad 15 days Mon 11/26/01 Fri 12/14/01 PR Firm
54 Submit ad 5 days Mon 12/17/01 Fri 12/21/01 PR Firm
55 Campaign 2: Incentives 165 days Thu 10/11/01 Tue 6/4/02
56 Design incentive program 20 days Thu 10/11/01 Thu 11/8/01 Project Leader
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57 Create announcements and awareness materials10 days Fri 11/9/01 Mon 11/26/01 PR Firm
58 Distribute announcement and awareness materials to schools10 days Tue 11/27/01 Mon 12/10/01 Project Leader[50%],PR Firm[50%]
59 Obtain rewards 15 days Tue 12/11/01 Tue 1/1/02 Project Leader
60 Manage incentive program 95 days Wed 1/2/02 Tue 5/14/02 Project Leader
61 Distribute rewards 15 days Wed 5/15/02 Tue 6/4/02 Project Leader
62 Campaign 3: Performance Marketing 220 days Mon 6/18/01 Mon 4/29/02
63 Select and hire performance marketing vendor 20 days Mon 6/18/01 Mon 7/16/01 Project Leader
64 Select and retain performance marketing affiliates20 days Tue 7/17/01 Mon 8/13/01 Project Leader
65 Manage program 180 days Tue 8/14/01 Mon 4/29/02 Project Leader
66 Feedback 250 days Mon 6/18/01 Mon 6/10/02
67 Determine feedback approach 5 days Mon 6/18/01 Fri 6/22/01 Web site developer
68 Client review feddback approach 5 days Mon 6/25/01 Fri 6/29/01 Project Sponsor
69 Design feedback page 10 days Mon 7/2/01 Mon 7/16/01 Web site developer
70 Design feedback reports 10 days Tue 7/17/01 Mon 7/30/01 Web site developer
71 Develop and test feedback page 15 days Tue 7/31/01 Mon 8/20/01 Web site developer
72 Develop and test feedback reports 15 days Tue 8/21/01 Tue 9/11/01 Web site developer
73 Implement feedback page 5 days Wed 9/12/01 Tue 9/18/01 Web site developer
74 Implement reports 5 days Wed 9/19/01 Tue 9/25/01 Web site developer
75 Monitor reports 180 days Wed 9/26/01 Mon 6/10/02 Project Leader
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